

09.05.2024
Item No.52
gd/ssd

WPA(P)/77/2022
DAKSHINBANGA MATSYAJIBI FORUM AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Santanu Chakraborty,
Mr. Abhishek Sikdar,
Ms. Sahili Dey
..for the Petitioners.

Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra
..for the Respondent No.13.

1. We have heard the learned advocate for the petitioners.

2. None appears for the respondent State.

3. Considering the sensitivity of the matter, we direct the learned advocate appearing for the petitioners to serve notice in the office of the learned Government Pleader so that a counsel can appear for the State and make submissions. On the earlier occasion i.e. 25th April, 2022 the State was represented by the learned Advocate General and Mr. Amitesh Banerjee, learned senior advocate.

4. List this matter on 16th May, 2024 under the caption "For Orders".

5. The supplementary affidavit containing translated copies of the documents is taken on record.

(T. S. SIVAGNANAM)
CHIEF JUSTICE

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)