

05.09.2024
Item No.37
RP
Ct. No.1

WPA(P) 77 of 2022
Dakshinbanga Matsyajibi Forum & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Santanu Chakraborty
Mr. Abhishek Sikdar
Mr. Atindriya Chakraborty
..... for Petitioner

1. It is a matter of regret that in spite of having passed an order on 9th May, 2024 none appears on behalf of the State respondent. The relevant portion of the order is as follows.

“Considering the sensitivity of the matter, we direct the learned advocate appearing for the petitioners to serve notice in the office of the learned Government Pleader so that a counsel can appear for the State and make submissions. On the earlier occasion i.e. 25th April, 2022 the State was represented by the learned Advocate General and Mr. Amitesh Banerjee, learned senior advocate.”

2. Mr. Galib, learned advocate, who appears for the State, is present in Court. He is requested to pass information on the office of the learned Government Pleader so that necessary step may be taken.
3. Let the matter be listed on 26th September, 2024.

(T. S. SIVAGNANAM)
CHIEF JUSTICE

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)