

4th August, 2025

Item no. ML 4
Court No. 08

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No. **WPA(P) 77 of 2022**

In the matter of :
DAKSHINBANGA MATSYAJIBI FORUM & ANR.
.... Petitioners

VS.

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.
....Respondents

For the Petitioners :
Mr. Santanu Chakraborty
Ms. Aratrika Paul
Mr. Abhishek Sikder
....Advocates

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and granted time to file affidavit of service.
2. List this matter in the week commencing from 18th August, 2025.

(Sujoy Paul, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)