

04.11.2025
Ct. No.1
Item No.4
PG/KS

W.P.A.(P) 77 of 2022

Dakshinbanga Matsyajibi Forum & Anr.

-Vs.-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Atindriya Chakraborty

Mr. Abhishek Sikdar

Ms. Sahili DeyFor the Petitioners

Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. A.G.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee, Ld. A.G.P.

Ms. Sumita Shaw

Mr. Soumen ChatterjeeFor the State

Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Trivedi, Ld. D.S.G.I.

Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra

.....For the Union of India

1. Mr. Banerjee, learned Additional Government Pleader appears on behalf of the respondent/State and prays for accommodation to file exception to the Supplementary Affidavit.
2. Exception, if any, be filed by the respondent/State to the Supplementary Affidavit positively within four weeks hence.
3. Let the matter be listed under the same heading for final hearing in the Combined Monthly List of December, 2025.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)