

04.02.2026
Item No.26
Ct. No.1
KS

W.P.A. (P) 77 of 2022
Dakshinbanga Matsyajibi Forum & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Santanu Chakraborty
Mr. Abhishek Sikdar
Ms. Sahili Dey

.....For the Petitioners

Mr. Kishore Dutta, Ld. A.G.
Mr. Swapan Banerjee, Ld. A.G.P.
Ms. S. Shaw
Mr. S. Chatterjee

.....For the State

PER, SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Petitioners and State are represented through their respective learned counsels.
2. Learned counsel for petitioners undertakes to supply copy of Supplementary Affidavit to the counsel for Union of India during the course of this week.
3. The Union of India may file its response/exception within four weeks. Within same time, State may also file its exception and for the State, it shall be the last chance to file such exception.
4. List this matter under the same heading for final hearing in the 2nd week of March, 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)