

March 19, 2026
Sl. No.70
Court No.1
s.biswas

WPA(P) 77 of 2022

Dakshinbanga Matsyajibi Forum and another
vs.
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Abhishek Sikdar
Mr. Santanu Chakraborty
Mr. Atindriya Chakraborty
Ms. Sahili Dey
Ms. Aratrika Paul

... for the petitioners

Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Trivedi, DSGI

Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra

... for the Union of India

Dictated by Sujoy Paul, C.J.

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. Mr. Trivedi, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent Union of India prays for and granted 10 days time to file exception as per the previous order.
3. Petitioner has no objection.
4. List this matter in the second week of April, 2026 under the same heading.

(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)

