

April 6, 2026
Sl. No.308
Court No.1
s.biswas

WPA(P) 77 of 2022

Dakshinbanga Matsyajibi Forum and another
vs.
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Abhishek Sikdar

Ms. Sahili Dey

... for the petitioners

Mr. Sailendra Kumar Mishra

... for the Union of India

Dictated by Partha Sarathi Sen, J.

1. It is submitted on behalf of the Union of India that the affidavit-in-opposition/report is not ready. He prays for accommodation.
2. Such prayer is considered and allowed.
3. Let this matter be listed in the week commencing from April 20, 2026 under the same heading.
4. Union of India is directed to file affidavit-in-opposition/report in the form of affidavit positively on the adjourned day, failing which, right to file affidavit-in-opposition/report shall be forfeited.

(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)

