

20.04.2026
Item No.62
PG/
Ct. No.1

W.P.A.(P) 77 of 2022

**Dakshinbanga Matsyajibi Forum
& Anr.**

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Santanu Chakraborty.....For the Petitioners

Mr. Dhiraj Kr. Trivedi, Ld. DSGI

Mr. Shailendra Kr. Mishra

.....For the Union of India

DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, CJ:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. As jointly prayed, list this matter after six weeks with WPA(P) 163 of 2026.
3. Affidavit in opposition filed on behalf of respondent no. 13 is taken on record. Copy whereof, is supplied to the petitioners. If petitioners intend, they may file their exception within 15 days.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)